Dudley Townshend Trophy

Including Excluding

Name Team Performance Score Games Defaults Defaults
Fellows, Lee Warley Quinborne 4 515 1 1 100% 100%
Peters, Roy Greenlands 5 509 2 2 100% 100%
Hardstaff, Paul L ‘é\g‘iis(felvgdlands 536 11 100% 100%
Evans, Thomas Olton 5 518 1 1 100% 100%
Chowdhury, . 0 0
Mohammed NA Westminster 4 544 4 4 100% 100%
Burke, John Westminster 5 0 0 0 100% 0%
Burke, John Westminster 4 0 0 0 100% 0%
Patel, Devan Rushall 4 526 1 1 100% 100%
Leadbetter, Scott L ruversity of 532 11 100% 100%

Birmingham 6
Cooper, Doug Westminster 5 0 0 0 100% 0%
Dicen, Imogen South Birmingham 53, 11 100% 100%
Dicen, Imogen Jouth Birmingham 5, 11 100% 100%
Cooksey, Shane Rushall 4 400 1 1 100% 100%
East, Chris Sutton Coldfield 5 519 2 2 100% 100%
Seeley, Peter Redditch 4 544 1 1 100% 100%
Grayland, Stan Greenlands 5 475 1 1 100% 100%
Trevis, Robert Westminster 5 0 0 0 100% 0%
Faye, Steve Mutual Circle 5 510 1 1 100% 100%
Barrett, Graham Coleshill 6A 507 2 2 100% 100%
Swatridge, G Paul iomh Birmingham 54 1 1 100% 100%
Biernacki, Marek Sutton Coldfield 5 518 1 1 100% 100%
Smith, Ashley University of 521 11 100% 100%

Birmingham 6
Wise, Ken St George 4 491 1 1 100% 100%

Boldmere St o o
Barron, Gordon Michael 5A 521 2 2 100% 100%
Tangri, Mark Shirley & Wythall 5 539 1 1 100% 100%
Stepanovic, Goran = Westminster 5 0 0 0 100% 0%
Shrimpton, Alan E =~ Walsall Kipping4 458 1 1 100% 100%
Dodgson, Joe Jouth Birmingham 67 2 2 100% 100%
Wilcox, Joseph Rushall 4 476 1 1 100% 100%
Mason, Gary Greenlands 5 400 1 1 100% 100%
Johnson, Lennie St George 4 487 1 1 100% 100%

. Boldmere St o o

Darlow, Michael ] Michael 5A 514 1 1 100% 100%
Joiner, Paul Westminster 5 0 0 0 100% 0%



Name
Bye, Robert
Little, Matthew

Little, Matthew

Rourke, Joe M
Evans, Tom

Vuran, Ismail
Hughes, Peter ]
Vanes, Thomas
Turner, Peter
Grant, David
Berridge, Martin
Bombardini, Joseph
Jones, Simon A
Arkell, Daniel N
Berry, Steve

Grant, John

Jarvis, Alexander
Chowdhury, Bodrul
Wilcox, Stephen R

Barrett, Jim
Truscott, lan M
Jones, Philip ]

Burnet, Alan ]
Collier, Lee E
Jones, Malcolm
Oliver, Peter JR
Leary, Peter W
Wassell, John
Lawrence, Peter W

Team

Walsall Kipping 4

South Birmingham
5

South Birmingham
4

Warley Quinborne 4
Olton 5
Westminster 5
Mutual Circle 5
Coleshill 6A
Rushall 6
Greenlands 5
Stourbridge 4
Stourbridge 4
Walsall Kipping 4
Halesowen 5
Warley Quinborne 4
Rushall 4

Rushall 4
Westminster 4
Rushall 4

South Birmingham
4

Greenlands 5

Boldmere St
Michael 5A

Warley Quinborne 4
Westminster 4
Coleshill 6A

Sutton Coldfield 5
Rushall 4

Sutton Coldfield 5
Westminster 4

Groombridge, Mike J Walsall Kipping 4

Friend, David ]
Wiltshir, Rich
Valea, Ionut Florin
Hall, Ray

Rawlings, Wendell S
Maybury, Philip C
Maddocks, Phil

Woollaston, Alan T

Walsall Kipping 4
Rushall 4

Warley Quinborne 4
Warley Quinborne 4
Warley Quinborne 4
Warley Quinborne 4
Westminster 4

South Birmingham
4

Performance Score Games
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490

400
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0

0

461
0

545
525
400
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400
346
319
308
281

320
305
325

309
180
306
312
256
200
127
2506
240
123
0

240
204
216
118

189
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Including Excluding
Defaults

100%
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
87.5%
83.33%
80%
75%

75%
75%
75%

75%
75%
75%
75%
75%
75%
70%
66.67%
66.67%
66.67%
66.67%
66.67%
66.67%
62.5%
62.5%

62.5%

Defaults

100%
100%

100%

100%
100%
0%

0%
100%
0%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
83.33%
75%
75%
66.67%

75%
75%
75%

75%
66.67%
75%
75%
66.67%
75%
50%
66.67%
66.67%
50%
50%
66.67%
66.67%
62.5%
50%

62.5%



Name

Maciel, Gavin
Barrett, Paul
Ajimal, Jet
Lunn, John
Rudge, Dez
Gough, Roy T

Quail, ] Harvey

Brelsforth, Dave

Evans, Richard
Day, Kevin
Black, Stuart
Heilbronn, David
Bailey, Richard
Silverman, Paul
Dwyer, Michael
Donkov, Emil B
Crees, Steve

Merritt, Alan

Walijewski, Lukasz
Marcin

Wildboar, Mike

Grenham, Sean MG

Foxall, John
Harman, Geoff

Woodall, Colin
Gavin, Peter
Anderton, Doreen

Killarney, Simon A
Phipps, Malcolm ]

Cooper, Mark

Kelly, Paul
Collett, Richard F

Phillips, Barrie
Stanton, T Giles

De-Rosen, Elie

Team

Westminster 4
Coleshill 6A
Sutton Coldfield 5
St George 4
Solihull 4

St George 4

West Midlands
Police 5

Boldmere St
Michael HA

Olton 5
Redditch 4

Warley Quinborne 4

Kynoch 6
Coleshill 6A
Solihull 4
Rushall 6
Kynoch 6
Greenlands 5

West Midlands
Police 5

Walsall Kipping 4

Coleshill 6A
Sutton Coldfield 5
Stourbridge 4

Boldmere St
Michael HA

Stourbridge 4
Walsall Kipping 4
Walsall Kipping 4

South Birmingham
4

Boldmere St
Michael HA

West Midlands
Police 5

Coleshill 6A
Greenlands 5

West Midlands
Police 5

Redditch 4

University of
Birmingham 6

Performance Score Games
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Including Excluding
Defaults

60%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%

50%

50%

50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%

50%

50%

50%
50%
50%

50%

50%
50%
50%

37.5%

25%

25%

25%
25%

25%
0%
0%

Defaults

50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%

50%

50%

50%
50%
25%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%

0%

50%

50%
50%
50%

50%

50%
50%
50%

37.5%

25%

25%

25%
25%

25%
0%
0%



Name

Morgan, Grendon L
Tallis, Mark E
Gilbert, Kim T
Sanchez, Eduardo
Horsley, Dennis M

Pratapa, Vamsi K

Jarvis, David
Bricknell, Rob
Jukes, David
Archibald, Warren
Donovan, John P
Tabraiz, Shammas
Cooksey, Shane

Self, Ollie

Dawson, Brian
Knee, Barry
Nixon, Peter
Robson, Roland

Szatanik, A] (Tony)

Szatanik, A] (Tony)
Butler, Keith
King, Frederick

Gillespie, Jim A
Trembecki, Jan
Wood, Penny A

Nalabotu,
Viswamedha

Nalabotu,
Viswamedha

Wilcox, Joseph
Clack, Michele ]

De Palma, Guiseppe

Barrett, Dean
Reeves, David ]
Phillips, Gary
Joiner, Paul
Husain, Tan

Team

Kynoch 6

St George 4
Shirley & Wythall 5
Mutual Circle 5
Solihull 4

South Birmingham
5

Rushall 6

Redditch 4

Kynoch 6

Olton 5

Shirley & Wythall 5
Mutual Circle 5
Rushall 6

University of
Birmingham 6

Kynoch 6

Shirley & Wythall 5
Walsall Kipping 4
Solihull 4

South Birmingham
5

South Birmingham
4

Rushall 6

West Midlands
Police 5

Olton 5
Mutual Circle 5
Solihull 4

South Birmingham
5

South Birmingham
4

Rushall 6
Redditch 4

University of
Birmingham 6

Kynoch 6

Olton 5

Shirley & Wythall 5
Westminster 4
Mutual Circle 5

-258
-281
-221
-273
-278

-265

-275
-254
-279
-278
-255
-286
-284

-271

-289
-261
-313
-297

-271

-327
-285
-289

-286
-312
-316

-274

-282

-288
-267

-284

-299
-285
-400
-281
-327
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Including Excluding
Defaults

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%

0%

0%

0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Defaults

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%

0%

0%

0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%



Name

Green, Derek
Sargent, Harry
Raad, Philippe

Dixon, Bill

Reece, Trevor

Nalabotu,
Chandrahas

Britland, Gary
Woodhouse, Stephen

\

Wickett, Gary M
Wilkinson, Richard
Hillman, R (Bob)

Furniss, Paul
Alcock, Steve
Randall, David W
Howles, David
Taylor, A (Tony)
Sandhu, Manvith
Larden, Steve
Vile, Mark
Brown, Victor ]
Sandhu, Ravi
Moxley, Stephen

Kadar, Joe
Threlfall, Roger

Team Performance Score Games

iouth Birmingham 310 0 4
Redditch 4 -276 0 1
University of

Birmingham 6 286 0 L
Boldmere St

Michael 5A -315 0 1
Solihull 4 -326 0 1
gouth Birmingham 82 0 1
Sutton Coldfield 5 0 0 0
Greenlands 5 -221 0 1
West Midlands

Police 5 274 ¢ 1
Stourbridge 4 -284 0 1
Boldmere St

Michael 5A -400 0 1
Greenlands 5 -261 0 1
Stourbridge 4 -307 0 1
Coleshill 6A -293 0 1
Sutton Coldfield 5 -400 0 1
Halesowen 5 -268 0 1
Halesowen 5 271 0 1
Halesowen 5 -274 0 1
Halesowen 5 0 0 0
Walsall Kipping 4  -286 0 1
Halesowen 5 -292 0 1
Warley Quinborne 4 -221 0 1
iouth Birmingham 087 0 1
Rushall 4 -261 0 1

Including Excluding

Defaults Defaults
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%



